e —
%ﬁ@\xﬂ.\w o \
N7

o
o
©

c

©
o
o
(=
o
o
(=
o
-
™

)
Z
[

=

<4
i
N
<
<
N
Us]
<
X
o
-
(2]
O
1]
N
-

)
<
©
©

O
=

-
o
=}

]
o
2
o

K]
3

2
o
©

-
o
o

=
o
2

-
]
c
>
©
£
3

o
[

a
[
2
=

2

2

a

2]
—
- 4
M
v
M
®
N
- 4
M
S

Part No. 4502-682 Rev. A




Ordering Replacement Parts

To order replacement parts, please supply the part number,
the quantity, and the description of each part desired.

Understanding Reference Numbers

Each identified part in an illustration has a reference
number. The reference number for a part also appears in
the parts list, along with other information about the part.

This catalog uses two special reference number formats,
one to indicate parts in a service assembly and another to
indicate the quantity of a given part in an illustration.

Service Assembly Reference Numbers

Parts in service assemblies have reference numbers in the
form a:b. The a represents the reference number of the
entire service assembly and the b represents a sequential
number unique to each part within the service assembly.

List of Abbreviations

AR: as required

ASM: assembly

BBC: blade brake control
BHTF: button head thread forming
CARR: carriage

CCW: counter clockwise

CW: clockwise

DEG: degrees

DPA: Dual Point Adjustment
ECM: electronic control module
EXT: external

FH: flat head

GA: gauge

HD: heavy-duty

HF: hex flange

HH: hex head

HHF: hex head flange

HHFTF: hex head flange thread
forming

HJ: hex jam

Touch Up Paint

For example, a wheel assembly might be identified by
reference number 6, the tire by 6:1, the valve by 6:2, and
the wheel by 6:3. When you order the assembly identified
by reference number 6, you receive all parts identified by
reference numbers 6:1,6:2, and 6:3. However, you may
also order any part individually. Reference numbers of this
type appear in illustration and in parts lists.

Reference Numbers Indicating Quantity

In an illustration, if a reference number indicates more than
one part, the reference number has the form nX'y. The n
represents the quantity of the part, the X is the multiplication
symbol, and the y represents the reference number.

For example, in an illustration, the reference number 2X 37
means that two of the parts identified by reference number
37 are indicated.

HLH: hex lag head

HOC: height-of-cut

HP: high pressure

HSBH: hex socket button head
HSFH: hex socket flat head
HSH: hex socket head

HWH: hex washer head

HWHTF: hex washer head thread
forming

HYD: hydraulic

PTH: phillips truss head

PTO: power-take-off

RH: right hand

ROPS: roll-over protection system
RRB: rear roller brush

SFH: slotted fillister head

SHH: slotted hex head

SHWH: slotted hex washer head
SPH: slotted pan head

SQH: square head

LH: left hand

LP: low pressure

LPG: Liquefied Petroleum Gas
NI: nylon insert

SRH: slotted round head
STD: standard
TAP: self tapping

TTH: torx truss head
NPTF: national pipe thread fine

PFH: phillips flat head
PPH: phillips pan head

PPHTF: phillips pan head thread
forming

PRH: phillips round head

Exmark black touch up spray paint — gloss black.
Exmark red touch up paint (spray paint — P/N 1-850337 - .6 oz liquid bottle — P/N 103-9140).

© 2015—Exmark Mfg. Co., Inc.
Industrial Park Box 808
Beatrice, NE 68310

Contact us at www.Exmark.com.
Printed in the USA.

2 All Rights Reserved




EXMARK PARTS PLUS If your Exmark dealer does not have the

Pﬂl"ﬁ Exmark part in stock, Exmark will get the parts

to the dealer the next business day or the part
will be FREE Guaranteed!! (Some restrictions
apply. See your participating Exmark Dealer for

OR f'[f details.)

Contents

Complete DeCk AsSSembIy . . . . ... 4
DK ASSEMDY . . o 6
Deck W/Decals Assembly NO. 100-9140 . . . ... o e e e e 8
Deck Idler Assembly NO. 116-37085 . . . . ..o e 10
Main Frame ASSem DIy . . .. e 12
E-Series DeCal . . ..o 14
ROI-OVeEr Protection System ... ... e 16
Roll-Over Protection System Assembly NO. 116-2882. . .. .. ... e e 18
Front Caster and FOrk ASSembly . . . ... 20
Caster Wheel and FOork Assembly . . . ... o e e e 22
Deck Lift ASSembly. . . .o 24
Height-of-Cut Assembly NO. 100-7438 . . . .. ... e e e e e 26
CoNtrol ASSEmMIDIY . . . e e 28
Motion Control ASSembly . . ... 30
Rear Wheel Assembly . . ... 32
Park Brake ASSembly .. .. 34
Seat ASSEMDIY ... o 36
Seat W/Tracks Assembly NO. 116-8012. . .. ... e e e e e e e e 38
Fuel Tank Mounting AsSem by . .. ... o e e e e e 40
Fuel Tank Assembly NO. 116-307 8 . .. .. .. e e e et e e e e e e e 42
ENgINge ASSEmMDIY . ..o e 44
Hydraulic ASSembly . .. ... 46
LH Hydro Assembly NO. 126-1327 . . ... o e e e et e e e e e e e e e et 48
RH Hydro Assembly NO. 126-1328 . . . .. .. e e e e et e e e e e 50
Pump Idler Assembly NO. 116-1200 . ... .. e e et e e 52
Electrical ASSemMblY . . . o 54




Complete Deck Assembly

N1

4502-682A



Complete Deck Assembly (continued)

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description

1 116-3598 1 ASM,524 Deck Complete

5 4502-682A



Deck Assembly

ogTorque To

130-160 ft-lb
31

Apply lubricant to threads as needed
to prevent seizing. Copper based anti-seize
preferable. Grease is an acceptable substitute.

6

“o7 Torque To
50-60 ft-Ib

4502-682A N1A1



Deck Assembly (continued)

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description Ref. Part Number Qty. Description

1 109-9149 1 ASM,Deck W/ Decals 52 16:3 3231-22 3 Bolt-Carriage 3/8-16 X 1

2 103-8415 3 Roller-Anti-Scalp 16:4 109-6658 3 Nut-Nyloc 3/8-16 Fig

3 98-5975 3 Washer-Spring Disc 3/8 17  116-5814-01 1 Baffle-Dogleg, Lz-Vt52

4 116-6317 1 Spring-Extension 18  116-9362 3 Screw-HH 3/8-16 X 3 3/4 Gr
5 116-8131 3 Axle, Roller 8

6 103-6382 3 Blade, Solid 19  3231-22 2 Bolt-Carriage 3/8-16 X 1

6 103-6387 3 Blade, Low Lift 20 3231-28 2 Bolt-Carriage 3/8-16 X 1 1/4
6 103-6392 3 Blade, Mulching ® 21 3231-44 2 Bolt-Carriage 3/8-16 X 2 1/2
6 103-6402 3 Blade-Notched 22 116-9981 3 Kit, Anti-Scalp Roller

6 116-5175 3 Blade-Extreme 2, 18.00" 23  116-3344 3 ASM-Cutter Hsg With

7 116-4665 1 Idler-Pulley, Flat Bearings

8 116-4667 1 Idler-Pulley, Flat 23:2 116-0720 2 Bearing-Ball

9 1-633456 2 Bushing, Idler 23:3 116-3312 1 Spacer-Bearing

10  116-3755 1 Deck Idler ASM 24 116-3341 3 ASM-Spindle And Seal

11 109-4994 1 Belt,v-B X 186.00" 25 116-1286 3 Guard,Bearing Top .989

12 109-6658 31 Nut-Nyloc 3/8-16 Fig 26 103-3037 3 Bushing, Splined

13 109-6935 1 Cover-Belt, RH 27  109-9220 3 Screw-Sems 1/2-20 X 2.19
14  109-6936 1 Cover-Belt, LH 28  116-7306 3 Nut-Hex

15  109-6982 2 Wireform-Cover 29  116-0675 3 Sheave,Blade Drive 6.50
16  109-7188 1 ASM,Discharge Chute 30 126-6588 1 Decal, 524
16:1  109-2738 1 Chute, Discharge 31 103-2802 3 Washer-Spring Disc 3/4

1

16:2 109-8675-01

Bracket,Discharge Chute

® Requires installation of mulch kit for proper mulching. See your Exmark dealer for details.

4502-682A



Deck W/Decals Assembly No. 109-9149

4502-682A 8 N1A2



Deck W/Decals Assembly No. 109-9149 (continued)

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
3 126-6464 2 Decal-Danger Thrown 7 116-8727 1 Decal-Belt Routing
Objects 8 109-6658 2 Nut-Nyloc 3/8-16 Flg
4 109-6036 1 Decal-Roller, Anti-Scalp 9 1-633456 2 Bushing, Idler
5 112-9028 2 Decal-Missing, Cover 10 3231-44 2 Bolt-Carriage 3/8-16 X 2 1/2
6 116-8283 1 Decal-Bolt Torque

4502-682A



N1A3

Deck Idler Assembly No. 116-3755
11

4502-682A



Deck Idler Assembly No. 116-3755 (continued)

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
1 43-0940 1 Spacer 9 126-0423 1 Pin-Spring, Anchor
2 103-2916 1 Guard-Top 10 109-6658 2 Nut-Nyloc 3/8-16 Fig
3 103-3504 2 Bearing-Spherical 11 109-7409 1 Screw-Shoulder 3/8-16 X 5
4 103-3505 1 Seal-Double Lip 12 323-8 1 Screw-HH 3/8-16 X 1 1/2
5 103-3506 1 Seal-Single Lip 13 32120-10 2 Ring-Retaining
6 116-4668 1 Idler-Pulley, Flanged 14 302-19 1 Zerk-1/4-28 Str
7 106-7159 2 O-Ring

11

4502-682A



Main Frame Assembly

A1

12

4502-682A



Main Frame Assembly (continued)

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
1 126-6618 1 ASM-Mainframe 48/52 11:2 99-8936 1 Decal-Control, Motion
1:2 132-0871 1 Decal-Danger 11:3 116-5988 1 Decal-Park Brake, Ce
1:3  106-5517 2 Decal-Warning, Hot Surface 12 116-0580 1 LH Motion Control Cover
1:4  106-2655 2 Decal-Hazard, Pinched ASM
Finger 12:2  99-8936 1 Decal-Control, Motion
1:5 116-4858 1 Decal-Spark Arrester 13 126-2067-03 1 Guard-Muffler
2 109-8863-03 1 Plate,Rear Guard 14 126-6969 1 Decal-Exmark Logo
3 116-8898-01 1 Floorpan 15  32144-10 4 Screw-HWH 1/4-20 X .62
4 1-513658 2 Bumper 18  126-6965 1 Decal-Exmark Logo
5 1-811010 2 Plug 19  126-4345 1 Decal-Patent Ttco.Com
6 116-0180 1 LH Bumper ASM 20 107-3154 2 Nut-Push 3/8-16
6:2 106-5517 1 Decal-Warning, Hot Surface 21 117-3864 1 Decal-Fuel Fill, Ce
7 116-0057-03 1 Bumper-RH 22 1-543508 4 Cup-Bearing Tapered Roller
8 104-8301 11 Nut-Nyloc 3/8-16 Fig 23 127-0324-03 1 Strap
9 3231-22 7 Bolt-Carriage 3/8-16 X 1 24 3231-25 1 Bolt-Carriage 3/8-16 X 1 1/4
10 3231-21 3 Bolt-Carriage 3/8-16 X 3/4
11 116-5899 1 RH Motion Control Cover

ASM

13

4502-682A



E-Series Decal

'

S
)=

//

-4

/ / ) '
i / \\
// / _—

// ~—

// \ \
/] Y /
/) St

// — < y
/ .
73K o)A
/ e @/) Y
V4 / ¢
b /
\\ /
\ ] H ;.\ S
/ 7
( g

2

oS
B

o1

14

4502-682A



E-Series Decal (continued)

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description

1 126-6571 2 Decal-E-Series

15 4502-682A



Roll-Over Protection System

B1

16

4502-682A



Roll-Over Protection System (continued)

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description

1 116-2882 1 ROPS ASM

17 4502-682A



Roll-Over Protection System Assembly No. 116-2882

4502-682A 18 B1A1



5ROO ZBYIHRW HBWL\RIDR V H P ELR\ FROQWLQX

5HI 3DUWPEHUW\'HVFULSWLRQ 5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\'HVFULSWLRQ
6SDFHU 1XW /RFN
8SSHKR36$60 %ROW &DUULDJH
'"HFDODUQLRDGLQJ 6FUHZ ++
5236 - DVKIBBULQVF
%XPSHU 5236 % XPSHU 3X3KEEHU

3LQ 6SULQJ 6SDFHU



JURQ@\W VWHUSR USIVVHPEO\

121(



JUR @\ VWHUBRUSVVHPEBRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

JURQIVV V& B GR UN6 0
(@]

OlIRWHUYLWVHBDUDWHO\



&DVWKHHDQ BGRUSIVVHPEON



&DVWKHHDQGERUSVVHPEGBRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

SDUWPEHUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

OlIRWHUYLWVHBDUDWHO\

Q8VHBUR /REXNWMSHI 1

&RQH %HDIOEMUHG
5ROOHU

6HDO *UHDVH

- HOYRUN

- DVKHU 69.WIFQJ
K HH O7L U6 0
*XDUG 6HDO

- K H HEQ GL U6 00
%HDULQJ7RBBOUHG
5ROOHU

PWXEHHWKUHDGYV

6HDO 'R XIED H
6SDFHUQLXW
$[OH &DVWHU
- K H H$Q GL U6 0°
%HDULQJ &XS
6BFUHZ ++
1XW 1\ORF
&DS *UHDVH
1XW 1\ORF



'"HFENLIBWWVHPEO\



'HEFNLISVVHPEGRQWLQXHG

SDUWPEHUWW\V'HVFULSWLRQ

SDUWPEHUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

"HF N W W6

%XVKLQJ 6XVSHQVLRQ

5XEEHU
6SDFHU
3DQKBRG 60

%XVKLQJ 6XVSHQVLRQ

5XEEHU

6SDFHU

. DVKHU

1XW /RFN

6FUHZ ++ ;
6FUHZ ++
%ROW &DUULDJIH
6 XSSRUW 6KDR WV
% HDU3LHDIU

% HDULQJ 6&URIMAD U
%ROW &DUULDJH
1XW 1\ORF)O0J

6 XSSRUW 6KDR WV
%HDULQJ
%HDULQJ6KWDRWWR QW
%ROW &DUULDJH
6SOHFN

6FUHZ $8DQJH ;

+2&%$60
6FUHZ ++ ;

1XW 1\ORF
%ROW &DUULDJH
'"HEFNOLIW )URQW
'"HENLISNK D 5Q0
&KDLQ 'HFW
6FUHZ ++ :
1XW :KL]JORFN
%QROW ++ ; 7D S
1XW :KL]JORFN
<RNH $G MMERNW
6FUHZ ++ :
1XW -DP

/LIW '"HAH\D U
6FUHZ 6KRX{QGHU

JLQN /HIFN

([W H Q \6ISRIQEED
3LQ +28&
IJHYHU )RRW

- DVKHUBDH
6FUHZ 6KFV ;

" HLJKRW%R D UG
BFUHZ ++

: DVKHUB6DH
1XW 1\ORF)O0J
%ROW &DUULDJH



+HLIJKW R$V&XHP EIGR\



+HLIKW R$V&XHNP EIGR FROQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHUWW\'HVFULSWLRQ 5HI 3DWWMPEHUWW\'HVFULSWLRQ
%ROW 6KRXOGHU 3DZADQVSREW
*URPPHW +2&30DM6IA
1XW )ODIQJH '"HFDO +2&
6SULQJ ([WHQVLRQ *ULS /HYHU

5RG /RFBIDQVSRUW



&RQWSMVHPE O\



&ERQWSNVHPEBGRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHUW\'HVFULSWLRQ 5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\'HVFULSWLRQ
&RQVROH:3BIGHO 6FUHZ ODFKLQH
'"HFDO &RIDQWRQ (¢ &RQVRO$IVEE0
'"HFDO )XVHV 1XW 5HWDLQHU 3DQHC
$60 & KRNHDEOH &RQVROHBYV
$60 7KURMDEOH &ODPS +RVH
%ROW &DUULDJH 30XJ 30DVWLF

1XW 1\ORF



ORW LERQ WSMVH P E O\



ORWLERQWSMNMHPEBRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

SDUWPEHUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

O8VHBUR /REXNWSH3 1

5+ 0 R W L&RRQ WSLORE0
% XV KBQJ
%XVKLQJ )ODQJH
/+ 0 R W L&RRIQ WSDRE0
% X VKBQJ
%XVKLQJ )ODQJH
6FUHZ ¥KUHMENLQJ
(o]

$UP &R QIWPRSO
BFUHZ o +

- DVKHU 6SULQJ
'DPSHU &R QRW RRQ
1XW )ODIQJH
%ROW &$55

+XE 7TKUHDGHG
BFUHZ ++

/HYHU & RQRWMULRQ
/JHYHU & RRQRWMULRQ

PWXERHWKUHDGYV

5+6WHHUYDQT®A
*ULS &R QMWURD
/+ 6WHHYDQ&BIa
*ULS &R QMMIRD
1XW )ODIQJH
BFUHZ ++
6SULQJ /HDI
3XP$LQNBHDISBO
IXW +HJ
6SULQJ &RPSUHVVLRQ
%DOOMRLQW /+
%DOOMRLQW 5+
: DVKHU 6SULQJ
: DVKHU )ODW
1IXW +)

: DVKHU )ODW
1XW -DP

BFUHZ ++)



SHDWKHH®VVHPEO\



SHDWKHH®VVHPEGRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ 5HI 3IDUWPEHUYW\V'HVFULSWLRQ
"KHHEQ GLU#B0 IXW /XJ
$60 5LP '"HFDB UT XKHHOXE
7LUH "ULYH /X3

6WHMOYH



SDUNUDBWVHPEO\



SDUNUDBWVHPEBGRQWLQXHG

S5HI

SDUWPEHUWW\V'HVFULSWLRQ

5HI

SDUWPEHUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

: HOGBHOO PR QMY
: HO%BHOO PRXQMWV
ORXQW 3/+YRW
ORXQW 33RW
6FUHZ +:+ ;

71

%XVKLQJ )ODQJHG

%UDFNHW ORXQW
% U DMNHHY H56 0

%XVKLQJ )ODQJHG

*ULS /HYHU
+DQGOH ZHIUYDRNM
6FUHZ ++ ;

1XW 1\ORF)0J
%XVKLQJ ,IXV

- DVKHUBDH
30DWH 0RXQMH
&DOLSHU %UDNH
&DOLSHUS4UDNH
%HOOFUDQN
$UP ,QQHU

$UP ,QBHU
6KDIW &URVV

- DVKHU )ODW
6FUHZ
%UDFNHW /
/JLQNDJH OLG

<RNHI¥HW

6SULQJ &RPSUHVVLRQ

1XW -DP

1XW 1\ORF )01J
3LQ &OHYLV
:DVKHU 6DH
3LQ &RIRWNUQJ
) UR QLD N Ch56HD
(QGLMRG5+
1XW -DP

3LQ &RIRWNUQJ
1XW 1\ORF
5HD/WQ N DpBH
<RNH

1XW -DP

3LQ &0OBFUVQJ
( 5LQJ

%ROW &DUULDJH
6FUHZ ++ :
1XW 1\ORF
KHHOX B 60
6WXG :KHHO
IREFNQXW
6FUHZ ++ ;
3DWHXFN
6SDFHU



6HDSWVHPEO\



6HDMW VHPEBGRQWLQXHG

SDUWPEHUWW\V'HVFULSWLRQ

SDUWPEHUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

.LW 6XVSHGRWDW Q
ORXQW 6HDW
%ROW &DUULDJH
6 KRUMFN
6SDFHU

1XW 1\ORF )01
6FUHZ +:+ ; 71

30DWH 6XHIRU W
%ROW &DUULDJH
6S

'"HF D/ ]HWR G H O
IXW +H[

6SDFHU Y%\DLD/GIH
'"HFDO 6HYIYGFH



6HDWUDF®RVVHP E®R



6HDW/ UDFNVVHPE®R

FRQWLQXHG

S5HI

SDUWPEHUWW\V'HVFULSWLRQ

5HI

SDUWPEHUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

6 HDAWD e W
&RYHU %DFMNQ
&RYHU &XVKLRQ

9Q
.QRE $GMXVWHU
&RYHU 6 XVSHIPOVORQV

6 H DX¥H ©N\U Y LIPM
LW $8HPVeM W
LW SIHPVAD GV
6ZLWFK %DLO
6SDFHU



)XHTD QRRXQWSEQVUHPE O\



)XHTD QRRXQWEQVHPEBRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHUW\'HVFULSWLRQ 5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\'HVFULSWLRQ
)X HTD Q 8I6 0 +RVH )XHO
1XW -DP JLWWLQJ 6WUDLJIKW

%XPSHU S5XEBMAXG +RVH )XHO



)XHTD Q BV V H P EIR



YXHD QRVVHPER FROQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHUW\'HVFULSWLRQ 5HI 3DUWPEHUW\'HVFULSWLRQ
%XVKLQJ +RVH )XHO
)XHO QH W LWK &ODPS +RVH
*URPPHW BHQGHU )XHO
%XVKLQJ *DVNHW 6HRIE® U
JLWWLQJERZ : DVKHU /RFN
&DS )XHDWFKHWLQJ 6FUHZ 3DQ

9IDOYH )XHO



(QJILGWVHPEO\



(QILBWVHPEBRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

SDUWPEHUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

OlIRWHUYLWVHBDUDWHO\

(QJLQH .DZDVDNL
)I 96 50Q

: DVKHU 69WIFQJ

: DVKHU &OXWFK
: DVKHU 69.WIFQJ
.H\ ODFKLQH ;
1XW 1\ORF)0J
0XAHU

6KHDYH 3XPLSY H
$VP +RYHQWDL@BOXJ
\%

30XJ : 2 5LQJ

2 5LQJ

&OXWFK

% UDFNHW WXI
&OXWFK $QFKRU

V8VHID7THARIL SHHDORBIWXLY IREWRKWHD G V

X8VHUR /REXNWSH3 1

PWXERHWKUHDGYV

6FUHZ ++
6FUHZ 6+ ; OP
BFUHZ ++

© IRFWLWH

%ROW &DUULDJH
1XW 8

BFUHZ }GJ ;
&ODPS +RVH
&ODPS +RVH
+RVH ) XHDH

: DVKHU 6SWIFQJ
: DVKHU

- DVKHU6DH

IXW +HJ

BFUHZ ++)

Q2EWBDQUWRPZZNDZSRZHUHSF FRP



+\GUDXVIMVHPEO\



+\GUDXPOWVFHPEBRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

SDUWPEHUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

O1RWOOXVWUDWHG

3 XP SG O#bW0

1XW 1\ORF)0OJ

[+ +\GUHB 0 &F1R
)DQ

%HOW 9

6SULQJ ([WHQVLRQ
&UDGOH +\GUR

% ROW & DOUKWRIXBDIGIH U

6FUHZ &%55
1XW /RFEN
6FUHZ ++ ;

5+ +\GUHB0 &F1R
)DQ

*XDUG %HOW
6KHDYH 3XUPLSY H

.H\ ODFKLQH ;
%RWWOHR]2MGUDXOLF
)LOWHUO+\GUR
%RWWO'H QDEQUDXOLF
o

LW +\6HWRYQFH
%RWWOHR]2MGUDXOLF
%HOW 9
)LOWHUO+\GUR



[+ +\GURVVHP EIR



[+ +\GURVVHP EIR

FRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

SDUWPEHUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

O1RWOOXVWUDWHG

&RYHU 6K\IEWR

3 X0 O0lHW

+DQGOH %B3OYN
+\GUR

'LSVWLFN: #\VNRH W
*DVNHW 'LS$VGWLAE N
6ZDV¥XOREMNW
3IXPSHDOW
ORWRKRHIDOW
7XEHBHDOW

2XW SXK\WW6W D OW
1RVEXS 8KW

.H\ :RRGIUXI ;
+RXVLQJ /+
ORWRU +\GWDX&HA F
ODJQHWLAFSWUY LIPM
&KHPBN O $H0

30XJ &KHRN5LQJ

2 5LQ1J

2 5LQJ &KIDBON H
6FUHZ ++ :
6FUHZ +6+ ;

+\ G U D XO0BHL W
JORZH V.WW



5+ +\GURVVHP EIQR\



5+ +\GURVVHPE®

FRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

SDUWPEHUWW\VHVFULSWLRQ

O1RWOOXVWUDWHG

ORXQW 6KRUWVH
&RYHU 6K\EIWR

3 X O OlHW

+DQGOH %BOYN
+\GUR

'"LSVWLFN: #\IVUNRH W
*DVNHW 'L$VOUWLRFE N
6ZDVHXOREMW
SXPSHDOW
ORWE&RHID.OW
IXEAHDOW

2XW SBXKW6W D OwW
1IRVE&XS 8KW

.H\ :RRGIUXI ;
+RXVLQJ 5+
ORWRU +\QUDX®OEF
ODJQHWLAFSWUY LIPM
&KHPBN O $H0

30XJ &KHRN5LQJ

2 5LQ1J

2 5LQJ &KIDBON H
6FUHZ ++ :
6FUHZ +6+ ;

+\ G U D XO0BHL W
JORZH V.WW



3XPSGOHW HP EIR



3XPSGOHWYHP EIR FROQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHUW\'HVFULSWLRQ 5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\'HVFULSWLRQ
6SDFHU 6FUHZ ++
%HDULQJ 6SKHULFDO 5LQJ 6QDS
6HDO 'RXIEDH JLWWLQJ *UHDVH
6HDO BLRJIOH 3XOOH\ ,GOHU
1XW )ODIQJH 3LQ 6SWIQFEKRU

2 5LQJ



(OHFWBVNBI®GEO\



(OHFWSVNBIGEGRQWLQXHG

5HI 3DUWPEHUW\'HVFULSWLRQ 5HI 3DUWPEHWUWW\'HVFULSWLRQ
+DUQHVVODLU® &DEOH % I WWDMLY H
'LRGH BFUHZ »GJ ;
)XVH %OD GRS 1XW 1\ORF )0J
)XVH %OD GRS 7LH &DEOH6PDOO
)XVH %OD GRS 6ZLWFK
&DS 30XJ 6ZLWFK ,JQLWLRQ
)XHO +®REXWS$ED 6ZLWFR 3B
"H\ ,JJQLWLRQ 6FUHZ +:+
.H\ ([PDURIJR &DEOH % B RWLMUWLY H
6ZLWFK : DVKHUBDH
6W UDLSIRZZQ%DWWH U\ 7LH &DEOH /DUJH
%ROW +ROGGRZQ ,QVXODWRU %DWWHU\
‘LQJQXW 1\ORF ,QVXODWRU 6ROHQRL

5HOD\ 9G%PS

08V HsLHO HEW DR/ XQ V H DFARHIG) H FVRBUAW P LIRIGDOIRVQ RS SIOY HD FR® QHFWR U V



1RWHYV



1RWHYV



Notes:



EXMARK® PREMIUM ENGINE OIL

MAXIMIZE THiE=

= RRAHED

EXIMIARRK NVAGCT-HNNEE .

: DEVYOURUR

Exmark now offers a family of engine oil viscosities to perform well in any environment. Each viscosity has the same synthetic
formulation to give you what you need in punishing conditions. We designed each grade to the highest q uality, making it ideal even
for diesel applications. Coupled with Exmark Premiu m Fuel Treatment, we have the performance products to make your machine hum.

EXMARK PREMIUM ENGINE OIL
SAE 30/10W-30
- Meets zero shear requirements of a
straight grade SAE 30 as well as the
cold temp properties of a 10W-30.
- Most versatile oil in the industry.
- Superior corrosion protection over
conventional oil - even in corrosive,
humid environments.

EXMARK PREMIUM ENGINE OIL
SAE 20W-50
- Perfect for your big block engine, or
any application in severe service.
- Same full synthetic formulation as all
other Exmark Premium viscosities.
- Also effective for use in severe service
small block engines.

EXMARK PREMIUM ENGINE OIL
SAE 10W-50

- Full synthetic formulation gives you peak
performance. Don't settle for less.

- Wide span multi-grade combines easy
starting in cold weather with maximum
protection in high temperature operation.

- Reduce friction & wear over standard
mineral formulations.

EXMARK PREMIUM ENGINE OIL
SAE 0W-40
- The perfect choice for when the weather
turns cold or unpredictable, and your
Exmark UTV has to perform.
- Commercial quality for severe service.
- Advanced additive package helps
prevent corrosion from long-term
storage.

EXMARK PREMIUM ENGINE OIL
UTV FORMULATION
- 4-cycle high-temp formulation.
- Heavier viscosity, full synthetic, perfect
for your UTV.

EXMARK PREMIUM UTV EXTREME
CONDITIONS GEAR OIL
- SAE 80W-90, designed to keep your
UTV performing at its peak.
- Shear stable, hypoid gear lube.
- Includes a premium additive system to
combat wear, oxidation, rust &
corrosion.

afosest dedler At exmarkaom




30DBRGH®@® DQ6HULLRO
/DEH® UHQF O XGMIGHWH UL
3DFRRYLQQ@HORZ

ORGHR

6HULRO

) ([PDUGIJ &R ,QF
,QGXVDLUBA|

% HDWUWLFH
$OFLIKWWVHUYHG

WXUH

3 D UW

)D I

'DWIXUFKDVHG

(QJILOQRGHRDQ&GSHAR

(QILBHULRO( 1R

5HY$

3ULQWMWNKSH $

ZZZH[PDUN ERP






